

Reference: FOI3695

Request:

1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.

Please see attached.

2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.

The information requested is not held by the Authority, the Authority outsourced several of its central "back-office" services to Engie under a long-term contract that commenced on 1st November 2012. The arrangement will last until 2022 but may be extended until 2027. As such this service is provided for the Council by Engie as part of a much larger ICT contract with a contract value of £4.656m per annum. Engie is a private company and as such is exempt from the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act.

3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.

The information requested is not held by the Authority, please see above response to Q2.

4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.

The information requested is not held by the Authority, please see above response.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 07/04/21 Page 1 of 1